BPS (wmplansinc.com) - GENERAL INFORMATION

NOTED.

LOCAL BUILDING CODES

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEN AND VERIFY ALL  DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK.
ALL CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

BUILDERS PLANSOURCE, INC. (WAN.PLANSINC.COM) 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FINISHED RESIDENCE MEETING YOUR LOCAL CODES.
ANY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERAL FRAMING PRACTICES THAT WOULD BE FOUND IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT - LIMITED TO, SOLID HEADERS, BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, VALLEY RAFTERS,
GIRDERS, PIERS, JOISTS, BEARING WALLS, ETC. SHALL BE SIZED AND/OR SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STATE AND
IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BULDER TO HIRE/APPOINT A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO
SPECIFY SUCH COMPONENTS. BUILDERS PLAN SOURCE, INC. (WAWPLANSING.COM) HAS PROVIDED A DRAFTING SERVICE ONLY AND
SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS FOUND WITHIN PLANS.

SOME FINISHED MATERIALS SUCH AS FLOOR  COVERINGS, WALL COVERINGS, AND ANY RELATED TRIM WORK MAY NOT BE FOUND
IN THESE PLANS, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BUILDER.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE MEASURED AT 3 1/2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE
THIS RESIDENCE 15 NOT DESIGNED FOR A SPECIFIC LOT/GRADE CONDITION. IT 15 THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE SURE

FOUNDATION WALLS, POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AND GRADING ARE COMPLETED AND/OR INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION

Copyright BUILDERS PlanSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The sale, rental, or any other distribution of these drawnings to any other
organization or party is strictly Prohibited unless authorized in writing by BPS, Inc. This plan was purchased through a "multi-build"
agreement wWith BPS therefore authorizing the purchaser to duplicate and distrioute the plan as necessary to build multiple homes. Any
other duplication or extension to another builder is prohibited according to the purchase agreement at the time of the sale.

NOTES

DESIGN LOADS (R301.4)

(PSF)

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 40 10
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 o
ATTIC WITH STORAGE 20 10
ATTIC WITH QUT STORAGE 10 10
STAIRS 40 -
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 10
DECKS 40 10
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 -
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 10
FIRE ESCAPES 40 10
SNOW 20 -
WIND LOAD (BASED ON LOCATION)

LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD
(PSF)

DEFLECTION

(LL)

L/360
L/360
L/240
L/360
L/360
L/260
L/360
L/360
L/260

FOR WALL BRACING REQUIREMENTS REFER TO SECTION ReO2.10 OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2018 EDITION (UN.O.)
LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE SATISFIED BY CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHING WALLS WITH

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING INSTALLED PER TABLE R602.10.3. NOTE THAT ANY SPECIFIC
BRACED WALL DETAIL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AND A
MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). AIR ENTRAINED

PER TABLE 4022

ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2 (Fb = 875 P5I) UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE (UNO)

ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END SUPPORTS:
(1) 2x4 STUD COLUMN FOR 6'-0" MAX. BEAM SPAN, MINIMUM (2) STUDS FOR BEAM
SPAN GREATER THAN 6-0" (UNO). ALL BEARING HEADERS AND HEADERS OVER
6'-0" IN LENGTH SHALL BE (2) 2xI0's (UNO). SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC BEAM SIZES

LVL. SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
(PSL) WITH THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: Fb = 2800 PSl, Fv = 285 P9,

E = 1900000 Psl.

INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.
BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2"%3 1/2"xI/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO

6'-0" SPAN AND 6"x4"x5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH 6" LEG VERTICAL FOR

SPANS UP TO 9'-0" (UNO).

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS

FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF.

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR ANY ROOF OR

WALL CLADDING APPLICATION NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE

NCSRBC-2018 EDITION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

ROOF:

454 PSF - 2.25:12 PITCH OR LESS
346 PSF - 225:12 TO T1:12 PITCH

2| PSF - T:12 TO 12:12 PITCH

WALLS:
241 PSF - WALLS

PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE (FENESTRATION)
FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS

GROSS AREA OF EXTERIOR WALLS 2048 SGFT.

NOMINAL AREA OF UINGLAZED DOORS 37718 SGFT.

NOMINAL AREA OF DOORS WITH 6LAZING 40.00 SGFT.

NOMINAL AREA OF NINDOWS 195.5 SQFT.

TOTAL NOMINAL AREA OF DOORS ¢ WINDOWS| 273.28 SGFT.

% OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS 13.34%

PLAN REFERENCES

DOOR AND WINDOW TAGS

DOOR AND WINDOW TAGS ARE NOTED IN FEET AND
INCHES. THEREFORE, THE FIRST TWO NUMBERS REPRESENT
THE WIDTH IN FEET AND INCHES. THE LAST TWO NUMBERS
REPRESENT THE HEIGHT IN FEET AND INCHES. FOR
EXAMPLE, IF THE WINDOW 1S NOTED AS 3052, THE
NOMINAL SIZE OF THAT WINDOW 15 3'-0" WIDE BY 5'-2"
HIGH. THE SAME SHALL BE TRUE FOR ALL DOORS,
WINDOWS, TRANSOMS, SHEETROCK OPENINGS, ETC

NALLS

SEE ELEVATION DRAWINGS FOR WALL PLATE HEIGHTS
AND WINDOW AND DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS. ALL
DIMENSIONS ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE TO THE FRAMING
MEMBER AND DOES NOT TAKE INTO ACCOUNT ANY
FINISHED WALL MATERIALS SUCH AS BRICK VENEERS,
DRYWALL, STONE, ETC. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 2X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. AND IN BASEMENT OR
BOTTOM FLOOR OF A THREE STORY HOME THE STUD SIZE
AND SPACING MAT CHANGE ACCORDING TO YOUR LOCAL
AND STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

FLOOR FRAMING

THESE PLANS ARE SETUP FOR AN ENGINEERED
WOOD/TRUSS STSTEM. DIRECTION OF JOISTS/TRUSSES
ARE NOTED ON EACH FLOOR HOWEVER THE SPACING AND
DEPTH WILL BE ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. FIRST FLOOR FRAMING ON A CRANL
SPACE MAY BE SET UP FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER THUS
RESULTING IN SHORTER JOIST SPANS. THE BUILDER
SHOULD VERIFY SPANS AND LUMBER SIZES BASED ON
THE LOCAL AND STATE CODE.

ROOF

THESE PLANS ARE SETUP FOR ROOF TRUSSES. THE ROOF
PLAN WILL SHOW THE ROOF TRUSS DIRECTION BUT THE
ACTUAL SHOULD BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFATURER'S LAYOUT AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL
ROOFS ARE INTENDED TO HAVE THE ROOF TRUSSES
BEAR ON OUTSIDE WALLS OR GARAGE INTERIOR WALLS
ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

HABITABLE AREAS OTHER AREAS

SPECIFIED AREA SF INSIDE OF STUDS| SF QUTSIDE OF STUDS |APPRAISABLE SF| | SPECIFIED AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE

FIRST FLOOR 154 15 8l0 GARAGE 398

SECOND FLOOR 860 00 400 REAR PATIO 120

OPT. BONUS ROOM COVERED PORCH q1
ATTIC STORAGE: (APFROX.) 68
SECOND STORY FOTER /A
2 STORY/VAULT GREAT RM N/A

TOTAL 5F [ 1695 7o

*EAPPRAISABLE SF INCLUDES BRICK VENEER IF APPLICABLEX**

www.PLANSINC.com

a division of BUILDERS PlanSource, Inc.

PO Box 836
King, North Carolina 27021-0836

Ph: (336) 985-0363 Fax: (336) 985-0884
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BPS (ninplonsinc.com) - GENERAL INFORMATION

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEN AND VERIFY ALL  DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK.
ALL CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

BUILDERS PLANSOURCE, INC. (NWAWPLANSINC.COM) 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FINISHED RESIDENCE MEETING YOUR LOCAL CODES.
ANY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERAL FRAMING PRACTICES THAT WOULD BE FOUND IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT  LIMITED TO, SOLID HEADERS, BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, VALLEY RAFTERS,
GIRDERS, PIERS, J0ISTS, BEARING WALLS, ETC. SHALL BE SIZED AND/OR SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STATE AND
LOCAL BUILDING CODES.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO HIRE/APPOINT A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO
SPECIFY SUCH COMPONENTS.  BULDERS PLAN SOURCE, INC. (WAWPLANSING.COM) HAS PROVIDED A DRAFTING SERVICE ONLY AND
SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS FOUND WITHIN PLANS.

SOME FINISHED MATERIALS SUCH AS FLOOR  COVERINGS, WALL COVERINGS, AND ANY RELATED TRIM WORK MAY NOT BE FOUND
IN THESE PLANS, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BUILDER.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE MEASURED AT 3 1/2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

THIS RESIDENCE 15 NOT DESIGNED FOR A SPECIFIC LOT/GRADE CONDITION. IT 1S5 THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE SURE
FOUNDATION WALLS, POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AND GRADING ARE COMPLETED AND/OR INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION

Copyright BUILDERS PlanSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The sale, rental, or any other distrioution of these dranings to any other
organization or party is strictly Prohibited unless authorized in writing by BPS, Inc. This plan was purchased through a "multi-build"
agreement with BPS therefore authorizing the purchaser to duplicate and distribute the plan as necessary to build multiple homes. Any
other duplication or extension to another builder is prohibited according to the purchase agreement ot the time of the sale.

NOTES

DESIEN LOADS (R301.4) LIVELOAD ~ DEADLOAD  DEFLECTION
(PSF) (PSF) (LL)

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 40 10 L/360
SLEEFING ROOMS 30 1o L/360
ATTIC WITH STORAGE 20 10 L/240
ATTIC WITH OUT STORAGE 10 10 L/360
5TARS 40 - L1360
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 o L/360
DECKS 40 o L/360
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 -

PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 o L/260
FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 L/360
SNOM -

WIND LOAD (BASED ON LOCATION)

FOR WALL BRACING REQUIREMENTS REFER TO SECTION R602.10 OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2018 EDITION (UN.O.)

LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE SATISFIED BY CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHING WALLS WITH
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING INSTALLED PER TABLE R602.10.3. NOTE THAT ANY SPECIFIC
BRACED WALL DETAIL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSl AND A
MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). AIR ENTRAINED
PER TABLE 4022

ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2 (Fb = 875 PSI) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (UNO)

ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END SUPPORTS:
(1) 2x4 STUD COLUMN FOR 6'-0" MAX. BEAM SPAN, MINIMUM (2) STUDS FOR BEAM
SPAN GREATER THAN 6'-0" (UNO). ALL BEARING HEADERS AND HEADERS OVER
6'-0" IN LENGTH SHALL BE (2) 2xI0's (UNO). SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC BEAM SIZES
LVL. SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
(PSL) WITH THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: Fo = 2800 PSl, Fv = 285 PS,

E = 1400000 PSl.

INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2'x3 1/2"xI/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO

6-0" SPAN AND 6"x4"x5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH 6" LEG VERTICAL FOR

SPANS UP TO 4'-0" (UNO).

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR ANY ROOF OR
WALL CLADDING APPLICATION NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE
NCSRBC-2018 EDITION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
ROOF:

454 PSF - 2.25:12 PITCH OR LESS

349 PSF - 2.25:12 TO 1:12 PITCH

21 PSF - T:12 TO 12:12 PITCH
WALLS:

241 PSF - WALLS
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2X4 STUD WALL @ 16" OC.
W/ R-I15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 05B SHEATHING

' vAv.

SIDING PER ELEVATION ] :2
2X4 PT. PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA, s
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 12 6A x2" DIA, oe

WASHER, TIGHTEN FIRMLY AT 6'-0" 0.C.
& WITHIN 12" OF EACH END, MIN 2 PER
PIECE EMBED T'(MIN.) INTO CONC,,
PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK AT ENDS

DA

4" CONC. SLAB REINF. W/
X6 10/10 WN. MESH OR
FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE

ON 6 MIL POLY VB, OVER
4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP)

| EXTERIOR SHEATHING
S|Z  FLUSH WITH SLAB, EDGE
> AND CAULK W/ SEALANT
= =
—u =L
S5 NoncorrosIvE
&|R5 FLASHNG
W OVER INSUL.
OI ABOVE GRADE

R-10 RIDGID INSUL.
(TERMINATE @ GRADE

WHERE APPICABLE) 4"
182 5TORY

UNDISTURBED EARTH \

*SLAB INSULATION AS
REQUIRED BY CODE

FTERMITE TREATMENT REQUIRED
BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS

2><4 OR 2><6 STUD WALL @ 16"
G. W/ R-I5 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 05B SHEATHING

SIDING PER ELEVATION

2X4 PT. PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA.

ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 12 GA x2" DIA.
WASHER, TIGHTEN FIRMLY AT 60" O.C.
& WITHIN 12" OF EACH END, MIN 2 PER
PIECE EMBED T'(MIN.) INTO CONC.,
PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK AT ENDS

OR IF 2X6 WALL)

(1) MONO @ HOUSE W/ SIDING

4" STANDARD LEDGE WIDTH
(OR 8" IF LOCAL CODE REQ.

4" CONC. SLAB REINF, W/
6X6 10/10 WA, MESH OR
FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE

p _I / ON 6 MIL POLY VB, OVER
| 4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP)

- =
NI/E  EXTERIOR SHEATHING
Tz FLOSHNITH SLAB, EDGE pas
S| AND CAULK W/ SEALANT eraoe |l e — 4, g 4
==
- Ej a4 el
o mg |
&¢ ‘
BOTTOM OF FTG.
FTERMITE TREATMENT REQUIRED
BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS
g
162 STORY

x UNDISTURBED EARTH \

MONO @ GARAGE W/ SIDING

2X4 TREATED BTM. PLATE
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/
APPROVED FASTENER.

o

4" GRAVEL FILL

5
¥ UNDISTURBED EARTH

*ATERMITE TREATMENT REQUIRED
BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS

RN

THICKENED SLAB

BRICK VENEER W/" AIR
SPACE AND BRICK TIES -

BRICK TIES 24" O.C. MAX. HORZ.

& 16" MAX. VERT. TO SUPPORT A
MAX. OF 267 SGFT OF WALL AREA

2X4 STUD WALL @ 16" OC.
W R-I15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" OSB SHEATHING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING |
FLUSH WITH SLAB, EDGE

ND CAULK W/ SEALANT
_ |z NON-CORROSIVE FLASHING
©|F W/ WEEP HOLES, MIN 3/16"
DIA.@ 4' 0C. (TYP)
=

zu_x
RBEE
&|HE R10 RIGID INSIL

®$G TO GRADE

Qi

BOTTOM OF FT6.

2X4 PT. PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 12 GA x2" DIA.
WASHER, TIGHTEN FIRMLY AT 6'-0" O.C.
& WITHIN 12" OF EACH END, MIN 2 PER
PIECE EMBED T'(MIN.) INTO CONC,,
PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK AT ENDS
4" CONC. SLAB REINF. W/
6X6 10/10 WIN. MESH OR
FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE
ON 6 MIL POLY VB, OVER
4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP)

S

*SLAB INSULATION AS
REQUIRED BY CODE

»
4
HFTERMITE TREATMENT REGUIRED [0
BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS 2 STORT

x UNDISTURBED EARTH
N\
MONO @ HOUSE W/ BRICK

§ 16" MAX. VERT. TO SUPPORT A
MAX. OF 267 SGFT OF WALL AREA

2X4 OR 2><6 STUD WALL @ 6"
0.0, W R-15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 0SB SHEATHING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING
FLUSH WITH SLAB, EDGE

BRICK VENEER W/" AR ———
SPACE AND BRICK TIES -
BRICK TIES 24" O.C. MAX. HORZ.

2X4 P.T. PLATE W 1/2" DIA.

ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 12 GA x2" DIA. NASHER,
TIGHTEN FIRMLY AT 6'-0" OC. & WITHIN 12" OF
EACH END, MIN 2 PER PIECE EMBED T'MIN.) INTO
CONC., PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK AT ENDS

4" STANDARD LEDGE WIDTH

(OR 8" IF LOCAL CODE REQ.

OR IF 2X6 WALL)

MIL POLY V,B. O

4" CONC. SLAB REINF. W/

6X6 10/10 WIN. MESH OR

F\EE@R REINFORCED CONCéRETE
4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP)

Y= AND CAULK W SEALANT —l
U= NON-CORROSIVE FLASHING —————— j
= W NEEP HOLES, MIN. 3/16"
“[E DA e40c (TrP) GRADE | p—
A0 A«
i)
v
5%5 ’4‘/ " 4 ju
%y
- BOTTOM OF FTe. [v 4

a

*XTERMITE TREATMENT REQUIRED
BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS

I_gn

2 STORY

¥ UNDISTURBED EARTH

N

(5) MONO @ GARAGE W/ BRICK

2X4 STUD WALL @ 16" O.C———=
W R-15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" GYP. SHEATHING

2X4 PT. PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA.

ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 12 6A x2" DIA.
WASHER, TIGHTEN FIRMLY AT 6'-0" O.C.
& WITHIN 12" OF EACH END, MIN 2 PER
PIECE EMBED T'(MIN.) INTO CONC.,
PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK AT ENDS

4” CONG SLAB REINF. W/
© 10/10 WA, MESH OR
F\BER REINFORCED CONCRETE
ON & MIL POLY VB, OVER
4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP)

P

{
\ |-
1T a”v
BOTTOM OF FTG ‘
*5| AB INSULATION AS 128
REQUIRED BY CODE
I

®TERMITE TREATMENT REQUIRED 142 STORY

BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS

¥ UNDISTURBED EARTH

RN

'8) MONO @ HOUSE/GARAGE

2X4 STUD WALL @ 16" 0.C
W/ R-15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 0SB SHEATHING

STONE VENEER PER ELEVATION

2X4 P.T. PLATE W 1/2" DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 12 GA x2" DIA.
WASHER, TIGHTEN FIRMLY AT 6'-0" OC.
& WITHIN 12" OF EACH END, MIN 2 PER
PIECE EMBED T'(MIN.) INTO CONC.,
PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK AT ENDS

4" CONC. SLAB REINF. W/

X6 10/10 WN. MESH OR

FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE
ON 6 MIL POLY VB, OVER

4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP)

NG

_ EXTERIOR SHEATHING
o|Z FLUSH WITH 5AB, EDGE
= AND CAULK W SEALANT
TETEEIET,
52 Now- CORROSIVE FIAGH %
- |52 W EEP HOLES, MIN 3/6" %
8|5 D\A@4OC(TY) %
SE /
- BOTTOM OF FTG.
R-10 RIGID INSUL
TO GRADE

F
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*5L AB INSULATION AS 142 STORY
REQUIRED BY CODE | O
S¥TERMITE TREATMENT REQUIRED x 1
BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS UNDISTURBED EARTH 3
\ . )
n g
- L 5 Qg
MONO @ HOUSE W/ STONE 32 o0
=S CEE
2= 03
o cn3d
¢4 OR 266 STID AL @ Ie! T} )
15 BATT INSULATION a
A5 1T GEATING (Vp)
STONE VENEER PER ELEVATION ——={ -
2X4 PT. PLATE W 1/2" DIA , -
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 12 GA x2" DIA ; PO i A -
WASHER, TIGHTEN FIRMLY AT 6-0" OC. OR IF 2X6 WALL)
& WITHIN 12" OF EACH END, MIN 2 PER .
PIECE EMBED T'(MIN.) INTO CONC,, gngg/ﬁfmﬁﬁé‘ﬁzg
PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK AT ENDS PIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE
Oz ON 6 MIL POLY VB, OVER
S|E  EXTERIOR SHEATHING 4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP) N
- |= FLUSH WITH SCAB, EDGE pa) find
T|E AND CAULK W/ SEALANT ; u
—u == E %
EZ NON-CORROSIVE FLASHNG
- |B2 W NEEP HOLES, MIN 376" 24
SDE DA 6 4 0C. (TYP)
&¢
BOTTOM OF FT6G.
#TERMITE TREATMENT REGUIRED
BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS
g I
142 STORY A
A ' 85
< (@]
UNDISTURBED EARTH < O =
z P L
z o0 >
S 0
4" CONC. SLAB REINF. W/ o © B
10/10 WA, MES B X
FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE 85
ILPOLY VB wa &
4" GRAVEL FILL (TYP) A @
o
4 < 28 ;
s 4
zu_x
BEE ‘
| EH =
28 1 <« % = #¥TERMITE TREATMENT REQUIRED
S BELOW ALL SLAB CONDITIONS
BOTTOM OF FT6G. o
w
& | 3 =3 ®
- 5 g 253
2T 53 B2
UNDISTURBED EARTH £° @ 3
\ S Z=&X
E Y
@ PORCH TURN DOWN [ seerwee
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BPS (nmplonsinc.com) - GENERAL INFORMATION

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEN AND VERIFY ALL  DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY NORK.
ALL CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

BUILDERS PLANSOURCE, INC. (WAWPLANSINC.COM) IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FINISHED RESIDENCE MEETING YOUR LOCAL CODES,
ANY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERAL FRAMING PRACTICES THAT WOULD BE FOUND IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT  LIMITED TO, SOLID HEADERS, BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, VALLEY RAFTERS,
GIRDERS, PIERS, JOISTS, BEARING WALLS, ETC. SHALL BE SIZED AND/OR SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STATE AND
LOCAL BUILDING CODES.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO HIRE/APPOINT A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO
SPECIFY SUCH COMPONENTS.  BUILDERS PLAN SOURCE, INC. (WAWPLANSING.COM) HAS PROVIDED A DRAFTING SERVICE ONLY AND
SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS FOUND WITHIN PLANS.

SOME FINISHED MATERIALS SUCH AS FLOOR  COVERINGS, WALL COVERINGS, AND ANY RELATED TRIM WORK MAY NOT BE FOUND
IN THESE PLANS, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BUILDER.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE MEASURED AT 3 1/2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

THIS RESIDENCE 15 NOT DESIGNED FOR A SPECIFIC LOT/GRADE CONDITION. IT 15 THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE SURE
FOUNDATION WALLS, POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AND GRADING ARE COMPLETED AND/OR INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION

Copyright BULDERS PlanSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The sale, rental, or any other distrioution of these dranings to any other
organization or party is strictly Prohibited unless authorized in writing by BPS, Inc. This plan was purchased throuch a "multi-build"
agreement with BPS therefore avthorizing the purchaser to duplicate and districute the plan as necessary to bvild multiple homes. Any
other duplication or extension to another builder is prohioited according to the purchose agreement at the time of the sale.

ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2 (Fb = 875 PSI) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (UNO).

ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END SUPPORTS:
(1) 2x4 STUD COLUMN FOR 6'-0" MAX. BEAM SPAN, MINIMUM (2) STUDS FOR BEAM
SPAN GREATER THAN 6-0" (UNO). ALL BEARING HEADERS AND HEADERS OVER
6'-0" IN LENGTH SHALL BE (2) 2xI0's (INO). SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC BEAM SIZES
LVL. SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
(PSL) WITH THE FOLLONING PROPERTIES: Fb = 2800 P9, Fv = 285 P3l,

E = 1900000 PSl.

INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2"%3 1/2"xI/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO

6'-0" SPAN AND 6"x4"x5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH 6" LEG VERTICAL FOR

SPANS UP TO 9'-0" (UNO).

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF.

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES REGUIRED FOR ANY ROOF OR
WALL CLADDING APPLICATION NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE
NCSRBC-2018 EDITION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
ROOF:

454 PSF - 2.25:12 PITCH OR LESS

348 PSF - 225:12 TO 71:12 PITCH

21 PSF - T:12 TO 12:12 PITCH
WALLS:

241 PSF - WALLS

PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE (FENESTRATION)
FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS

GROSS AREA OF EXTERIOR WALLS 2048 SGFT.
NOMINAL AREA OF UNGLAZED DOORS 3178 SGFT,
NOMINAL AREA OF DOORS WITH GLAZING 40.00 SGFT.
NOMINAL AREA OF WINDOWS 1955 SGFT.

TOTAL NOMINAL AREA OF DOORS & WINDOWS | 213.28 SQFT.

% OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS 13.34%

SQUARE FOOTAGE ANALYSIS

HABITABLE AREAS OTHER AREAS

SPECIFIED AREA SF INSIDE OF STUDS| SF QUTSIDE OF STUDS |APPRAISABLE SF| | SPECIFIED AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE

FIRST FLOOR 154 15 8l0 GARAGE 398

SECOND FLOOR 860 00 400 REAR PATIO 120

OPT. BONUS ROOM COVERED PORCH q1
ATTIC STORAGE: (APFROX.) 68
SECOND STORY FOTER /A
2 STORY/VAULT GREAT RM N/A

TOTAL 5F [ 1695 7o

*EAPPRAISABLE SF INCLUDES BRICK VENEER IF APPLICABLEX**
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BPS (ninplonsinc.com) - GENERAL INFORMATION

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEN AND VERIFY ALL  DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK.
ALL CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

BUILDERS PLANSOURCE, INC. (NWAWPLANSINC.COM) 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FINISHED RESIDENCE MEETING YOUR LOCAL CODES.
ANY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERAL FRAMING PRACTICES THAT WOULD BE FOUND IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT  LIMITED TO, SOLID HEADERS, BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, VALLEY RAFTERS,
GIRDERS, PIERS, J0ISTS, BEARING WALLS, ETC. SHALL BE SIZED AND/OR SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STATE AND
LOCAL BUILDING CODES.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO HIRE/APPOINT A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO
SPECIFY SUCH COMPONENTS.  BULDERS PLAN SOURCE, INC. (WAWPLANSING.COM) HAS PROVIDED A DRAFTING SERVICE ONLY AND
SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS FOUND WITHIN PLANS.

SOME FINISHED MATERIALS SUCH AS FLOOR  COVERINGS, WALL COVERINGS, AND ANY RELATED TRIM WORK MAY NOT BE FOUND
IN THESE PLANS, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BUILDER.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE MEASURED AT 3 1/2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

THIS RESIDENCE 15 NOT DESIGNED FOR A SPECIFIC LOT/GRADE CONDITION. IT 1S5 THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE SURE
FOUNDATION WALLS, POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AND GRADING ARE COMPLETED AND/OR INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION

Copyright BUILDERS PlanSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The sale, rental, or any other distrioution of these dranings to any other
organization or party is strictly Prohibited unless authorized in writing by BPS, Inc. This plan was purchased through a "multi-build"
agreement with BPS therefore authorizing the purchaser to duplicate and distribute the plan as necessary to build multiple homes. Any
other duplication or extension to another builder is prohibited according to the purchase agreement ot the time of the sale.

ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2 (Fb = 875 PSI) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (UNO)

ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END SUPPORTS:
(1) 2x4 STUD COLUMN FOR 6'-0" MAX. BEAM SPAN, MINIMUM (2) STUDS FOR BEAM
SPAN GREATER THAN 60" (INO). ALL BEARING HEADERS AND HEADERS OVER
6-0" IN LENGTH SHALL BE (2) 2xI0's (UNO). SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC BEAM SIZES
LVL. SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
(PSL) WITH THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: Fb = 2800 PSl, Fv = 285 P,

E = 1400000 PSl.

INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2'x3 1/2"xI/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO

6'-0" SPAN AND 6"x4"x5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH 6" LEG VERTICAL FOR

SPANS UP TO 4-0" (UNO).

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESION PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF.

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR ANY ROOF OR
WALL CLADDING APPLICATION NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE
NCSRBC-2018 EDITION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
ROOF:

454 PSF - 2.25:12 PITCH OR LESS

349 PoF - 2.25:12 TO T1:12 PITCH

21 PSF - T:12 TO 12:12 PITCH

WALLS:
241 PSF - WALLS
PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE (FENESTRATION)
FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS

GROSS AREA OF EXTERIOR WALLS 2048 SQFT.
NOMINAL AREA OF UNGLAZED DOORS 37.18 SGFT.
NOMINAL AREA OF DOORS WITH GLAZING 40.00 SQFT.
NOMINAL AREA OF WINDOWS 1955 SQFT.
TOTAL NOMINAL AREA OF DOORS ¢ WINDOWS | 2713.28 SQFT.
% OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS 1334%

SQUARE FOOTAGE ANALYSIS

HABITABLE AREAS OTHER AREAS

SPECIFIED AREA SF INSIDE OF STUDS| SF QUTSIDE OF STUDS |APPRAISABLE SF| | SPECIFIED AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE

FIRST FLOOR 154 15 8l0 GARAGE 398

SECOND FLOOR 860 00 400 REAR PATIO 120

OPT. BONUS ROOM COVERED PORCH q1
ATTIC STORAGE: (APFROX.) 68
SECOND STORY FOTER /A
2 STORY/VAULT GREAT RM N/A

TOTAL 5F [ 1695 7o

*EAPPRAISABLE SF INCLUDES BRICK VENEER IF APPLICABLEX**
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BPS (ninplonsinc.com) - GENERAL INFORMATION

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEN AND VERIFY ALL  DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK.
ALL CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

BUILDERS PLANSOURCE, INC. (NWAWPLANSINC.COM) 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FINISHED RESIDENCE MEETING YOUR LOCAL CODES.
ANY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERAL FRAMING PRACTICES THAT WOULD BE FOUND IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT  LIMITED TO, SOLID HEADERS, BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, VALLEY RAFTERS,
GIRDERS, PIERS, J0ISTS, BEARING WALLS, ETC. SHALL BE SIZED AND/OR SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STATE AND
LOCAL BUILDING CODES.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO HIRE/APPOINT A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO
SPECIFY SUCH COMPONENTS.  BULDERS PLAN SOURCE, INC. (WAWPLANSING.COM) HAS PROVIDED A DRAFTING SERVICE ONLY AND
SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS FOUND WITHIN PLANS.

SOME FINISHED MATERIALS SUCH AS FLOOR  COVERINGS, WALL COVERINGS, AND ANY RELATED TRIM WORK MAY NOT BE FOUND
IN THESE PLANS, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BUILDER.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE MEASURED AT 3 1/2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

THIS RESIDENCE 15 NOT DESIGNED FOR A SPECIFIC LOT/GRADE CONDITION. IT 1S5 THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE SURE
FOUNDATION WALLS, POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AND GRADING ARE COMPLETED AND/OR INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION

Copyright BUILDERS PlanSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The sale, rental, or any other distrioution of these dranings to any other
organization or party is strictly Prohibited unless authorized in writing by BPS, Inc. This plan was purchased through a "multi-build"
agreement with BPS therefore authorizing the purchaser to duplicate and distribute the plan as necessary to build multiple homes. Any
other duplication or extension to another builder is prohibited according to the purchase agreement ot the time of the sale.
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BPS (ninplonsinc.com) - GENERAL INFORMATION

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEN AND VERIFY ALL  DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK.
ALL CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

BUILDERS PLANSOURCE, INC. (NWAWPLANSINC.COM) 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FINISHED RESIDENCE MEETING YOUR LOCAL CODES.
ANY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERAL FRAMING PRACTICES THAT WOULD BE FOUND IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT  LIMITED TO, SOLID HEADERS, BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, VALLEY RAFTERS,
GIRDERS, PIERS, J0ISTS, BEARING WALLS, ETC. SHALL BE SIZED AND/OR SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STATE AND
LOCAL BUILDING CODES.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO HIRE/APPOINT A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO
SPECIFY SUCH COMPONENTS.  BULDERS PLAN SOURCE, INC. (WAWPLANSING.COM) HAS PROVIDED A DRAFTING SERVICE ONLY AND
SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS FOUND WITHIN PLANS.

SOME FINISHED MATERIALS SUCH AS FLOOR  COVERINGS, WALL COVERINGS, AND ANY RELATED TRIM WORK MAY NOT BE FOUND
IN THESE PLANS, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BUILDER.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE MEASURED AT 3 1/2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

THIS RESIDENCE 15 NOT DESIGNED FOR A SPECIFIC LOT/GRADE CONDITION. IT 1S5 THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE SURE
FOUNDATION WALLS, POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AND GRADING ARE COMPLETED AND/OR INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION

Copyright BUILDERS PlanSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The sale, rental, or any other distrioution of these dranings to any other
organization or party is strictly Prohibited unless authorized in writing by BPS, Inc. This plan was purchased through a "multi-build"
agreement with BPS therefore authorizing the purchaser to duplicate and distribute the plan as necessary to build multiple homes. Any
other duplication or extension to another builder is prohibited according to the purchase agreement ot the time of the sale.
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NOTES

DESIGN LOADS (R301.4) LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION
(PoF) (PoF) (L)

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 40 10 L/260
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 10 L/360
ATTIC WITH STORAGE 20 o L/240
ATTIC WITH OUT STORAGE @) 10 L/360
STAIRS 40 -- L/360
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 o L/260
DECKS 40 10 L/260
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 —
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 10 L/360
FIRE ESCAPES 40 1o L/260
SNOM 20 -
WIND LOAD (BASED ON LOCATION)

FOR WALL BRACING REQUIREMENTS REFER TO SECTION R602.10 OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2018 EDITION (UN.O)

LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE SATISFIED BY CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHING WALLS WITH
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING INSTALLED PER TABLE R602.10.3. NOTE THAT ANY SPECIFIC
BRACED WALL DETAIL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AND A
MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). AIR ENTRAINED
PER TABLE 402.2

ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2 (Fb = 875 P5I) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERMISE (INO).

ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END SUPPORTS:
(1) 2x4 STUD COLUMN FOR 6'-0" MAX. BEAM SPAN, MINIMUM (2) STUDS FOR BEAM
SPAN GREATER THAN 6-0" (UNO).  ALL BEARING HEADERS AND HEADERS OVER
6'-0" IN LENGTH SHALL BE (2) 2xI0's (UNO). SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC BEAM SIZES
LV.L. SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
(PSL) WITH THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: Fb = 2600 PSl, Fv = 285 P9,

E = 1900,000 F5I.

INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2'x3 1/2"xI/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO

6'-0" SPAN AND 6'x4"x5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH 6" LEG VERTICAL FOR

SPANS UP TO 4'-0" (INO)

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF

THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR ANY ROOF OR
WALL CLADDING APPLICATION NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE
NCSRBC-2018 EDITION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
ROOF:

454 PSF - 225:12 PITCH OR LESS

340 PSF - 22512 TO T1:12 PITCH

21 PSF - T:12 TO 12:12 PITCH
WALLS:

241 PSF - WALLS

ATTIC VENTILATION

192 SQFT. OF CLG. /300 = 4.0 REQ

RIDGEVENT = 125 SQFT. PER FT. 52'-3" x 125 = (6.5)
SOFFIT VENT = 062 SQFT. PER FT. 804" x 062 = (50)
TOTAL SQFT. VENTILATION PROVIDED (I1.5)
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER
|5# FELT PAPER ON T7/16" 0SB
W/ CLIPS ON ROOF TRUSSES

R-30 BLOWN INSULATION
(R-3& INSULATION WHEN
COMPRESSED)
INSULATION BAFFLE

2X6 FASCIA BOARD —__|
VINYL VENTILATED — |
SOFFIT

VINYL SIDING ——r |

|

A S LA
\ SIMPSON H4 (OR EQUAL) TRUSS

ANCHORS TO MEET
MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS
FOR BEARING AND UPLIFT

[~ x4 sTUD WALL @ 16" 0.
W/ R-I5 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 05B SHEATHING

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER [5#

FELT PAPER ON T/16" 0SB W/ CLIPS

ON ROOF TRUSSES
R-30 BLOWN INSULATION
(R-38 INSULATION WHEN

COMPRESSED)

INSULATION BAFFLE

2X6 FASCIA BOARD

VINYL VENTILATED — |
SOFFIT

Ix6 FRIEZE BOARD — |
WRAPPED w/ALUM. COIL

BRICK VENEER W/I" AIR SPACE — |
AND BRICK TIES - BRICK TIES
24" 0C.MAX HORZ. ¢ 16" OC.

AAAL AN

\ SIMPSON H4 (OR EQUAL) TRUSS

ANCHORS TO MEET
MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS
FOR BEARING AND UPLIFT

[5x4 sD WAL 8 ' OC.
W/ R-I5 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 03B SHEATHING
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CORNICE W/ SIDING

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER
I5# FELT PAPER ON /16" OB

W CLIPS ON ROOF TRUSSES

2X6 FASCIA BOARD
WRAPPED w/ALUM.

2X4 STUD WALL @ 16" OC.
I/ R-15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 0SB SHEATHING

METAL FLASHING

2X4 LEDGER STRIP

VINYL VENTILATED —/
SOFFIT

I

4X4 P.T. POST INSIDE PRE-FAB
COLUMN W/ SIMPSON LCE4 CAP
AND SIMPSON ABU44 BASE
(TYP. AT FRONT PORCHES)

X]X Z\/\NYL VENTILATED
SOFFIT

[\ 2x4 BLOCKING, AS NECESSARY

|

| —— 2-24I0 PORCH RACK, OR AS
|
\

Ix4 STRIPS @ 2' O.C J

I

PER COLUMN WIDTH

SPECIFIED. WRAPPED wW/ALUM.

VINYL SIDING

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER I5#

FELT PAPER ON T/16" 0SB W/ CLIPS

ON ROOF TRUSSES
R-30 BLOWN INSULATION
(R-26 INSULATION WHEN
COMPRESSED)

INSULATION BAFFLE

2X6 FASCIA BOARD

VINYL VENTILATED

SOFFIT
6 FRIEZE BOARD — |

WRAPPED W/ALUM. COIL

BRICK VENEER W/I" AIR SPACE — |
AND BRICK TIES - BRICK TIES

24" 0.C.MAX HORZ. £ 16" OC.

MAX. VERT. TO SUPPORT A MAX

OF 267 SAFT OF WALL AREA

AA LA A

\ SIMPSON H4 (OR EQUAL) TRUSS

ANCHORS TO MEET
MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS
FOR BEARING AND UPLIFT

[ x4 D WALL @ 16" 0.
W/ R-I5 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 05B SHEATHING

12" ' M

(7) CORNICE W/ BRICK & 5" HEEL

MAX. VERT. TO SUPPORT A MAX
OF 267 SGFT OF WALL AREA

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER
|5# FELT PAPER ON /16" 0SB
W/ CLIPS ON ROOF TRUSSES

2Xb FASCIA BOARD
WRAPPED w/ALUM.

12' ' M

CORNICE W/ BRICK

BRICK VENEER W' AR SPACE
AND BRICK TIES - BRICK TIES
24" 0.C. MAX. HORZ. § 16" OC.
MAX. VERT. TO SUPPORT A MAX
OF 267 SGFT OF WALL AREA g1 FLASHING

2X4 LEDGER STRIP
W 1/2" § X 10" THROUGH
BOLT @ 20" OC

VINTL VENTILATED /
SOFFIT

4X4 P.T. POST INSIDE PRE-FAB
COLUMN W/ SIMPSON LCE4 CAP
AND SIMPSON ABU44 BASE
(TYP. AT FRONT PORCHES)

Z Ix4 STRIPS @ 2' o.c./

VINTL VENTILATED
SOFFIT

[— 2x4 BLOCKING, AS NECESSARY
‘ ‘ PER COLUMN WIDTH
— 2-2xI0 PORCH RACK, OR AS
SPECIFIED. WRAPPED W/ALUM.
VARIFS | WRAPPED w/ALUM

T T

2X4 STUD WALL e 16" OC.
W R-I15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 0SB SHEATHING

5) SHED PORCH RACK W/ BRICK

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER [5#

FELT PAPER ON T/16" 0SB W/ CLIPS

ON ROOF TRUSSES
R-30 BLOWN INSULATION
(R-38 INSULATION WHEN

COMPRESSED)

INSULATION BAFFLE
2X6 FASCIA BOARD

VINYL
SO

e VENTILATED — |
;

Ix8 FRIEZE BOARD — |
WRAPPED w/ALUM. COIL

STONE VENEER —— |

JAA A A A
\ SIMPSON H4 (OR EQUAL) TRUSS

ANCHORS TO MEET
MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS
FOR BEARING AND UPLIFT

[5x4 sD WAL 8 ' OC.
W/ R-I5 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 03B SHEATHING

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER
|5# FELT PAPER ON /16" 0SB
W/ CLIPS ON ROOF TRUSSES

2Xb FASCIA BOARD
WRAPPED w/ALUM.

1" 40

BRICK VENEER W' AR SPACE
AND BRICK TIES - BRICK TIES
24" 0.C. MAX. HORZ. § 16" OC.
MAX. VERT. TO SUPPORT A MAX
OF 267 SGFT OF WALL AREA g1 FLASHING

2X4 LEDGER STRIP
W 1/2" § X 10" THROUGH
BOLT @ 20" OC

Z Ix4 STRIPS @ 2' O.C.—/

VINTL VENTILATED /
SOFFIT

4X4 P.T. POST INSIDE PRE-FAB
COLUMN W/ SIMPSON LCE4 CAP
AND SIMPSON ABU44 BASE
(TYP. AT FRONT PORCHES)

VINTL VENTILATED
SOFFIT

[— 2x4 BLOCKING, AS NECESSARY
‘ ‘ PER COLUMN WIDTH
— 2-2xI0 PORCH RACK, OR AS
SPECIFIED. WRAPPED W/ALUM.
VARIFS | WRAPPED w/ALUM

T T
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2X4 STUD WALL e 16" OC.
W R-I15 BATT INSULATION
AND 1/2" 0SB SHEATHING

(6) SHED PORCH RACK W/ STONE
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

DESCRIPTION
$-— - SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE-WAY SIITCH— - — - —-—-— - —-— . — $
F— FOUR-HAT SIITCH

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE — - — —+—+— - — -&
€ — — SPLIT-WIRED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
o MATERPROOF RECEPTAGLE — — — — — ZE
dh——EROWD FALLT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

220 RECEPTACLE— — = — —— = —ﬁf
@— —CEILING DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE — —-—-— - — @

— . — TELEPHONE

CEILING FIXTURE —+—————:— —¢—

(O — —SCONCEMALL LigHT

RECES5ED LIGHT — — —+——— - —@—

~-~RECESSED SPOT LIGHT
CABLE TELEVISION — - — - —— - — - — - — — ]
%" @ — — SMOKE DETECTOR; SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DET.
EXHAUST FAN — —-—-— — —-— —. -@
—i}—— -~ EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT
THERMOSTAT —-—-—-—-—-—-—-— -®
51 ——DOOR CHIME
ELEC. PANEL BOX—— — = — — —— I;IE_

Q> - —FLOOD LIGHT

ELECTRICAL LAYOUTS ARE PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND AGTUAL LAYOUT
MAY VARY SLIGHTLY. IN ALL CASES THE ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL CODES.

NOTE: OVERHEAD LIGHTS, PHONE OUTLETS, TV CABLE OUTLETS AND RECESSED
LIGHTING MAY NOT BE INCLUDED STANDARD BY' THE BUILDER. PLEASE CONSULT WITH
THE BUILDER TO DETERMINE WHAT APPLICABLE STANDARDS APPLY IN THIS HOME.
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

DESCRIPTION
$-— - SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE-WAY SIITCH— - — - —-—-— - —-— . — $
F— FOUR-HAT SIITCH

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE — - — —+—+— - — -&
€ — — SPLIT-WIRED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
o MATERPROOF RECEPTAGLE — — — — — ZE
dh——EROWD FALLT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

220 RECEPTACLE— — = — —— = —ﬁf
@— —CEILING DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE — —-—-— - — @

— . — TELEPHONE

CEILING FIXTURE —+—————:— —¢—

(O — —SCONCEMALL LigHT

RECES5ED LIGHT — — —+——— - —@—

~-~RECESSED SPOT LIGHT
CABLE TELEVISION — - — - —— - — - — - — — ]
%" @ — — SMOKE DETECTOR; SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DET.
EXHAUST FAN — —-—-— — —-— —. -@
—i}—— -~ EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT
THERMOSTAT —-—-—-—-—-—-—-— -®
51 ——DOOR CHIME
ELEC. PANEL BOX—— — = — — —— C ]

Q> - —FLOOD LIGHT

ELECTRICAL LAYOUTS ARE PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND AGTUAL LAYOUT
MAY VARY SLIGHTLY. IN ALL CASES THE ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL CODES.

NOTE: OVERHEAD LIGHTS, PHONE OUTLETS, TV CABLE OUTLETS AND RECESSED
LIGHTING MAY NOT BE INCLUDED STANDARD BY' THE BUILDER. PLEASE CONSULT WITH
THE BUILDER TO DETERMINE WHAT APPLICABLE STANDARDS APPLY IN THIS HOME.
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